
Illinois Wesleyan (11-2; 2-1 CCIW) -vs- Augustana (3-11; 1-2 CCIW)
01/15/08 at Carver PE Center, Rock Island, IL

 
 

 
 
Illinois Wesleyan 85

Augustana 60

Date: 01/15/08
Time: 7:30 PM
Attendance: 238
Site: Carver PE Center, Rock Island, IL
Referees: Rich Choponis, Ralph Edwards, and Darla Brendennehe

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Illinois Wesleyan 39 46 85
Augustana 32 28 60

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Sheehan, Claire * 26 7-14 2-6 1-2 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 1 17
12 Bull, Sarah * 24 6-12 3-7 1-2 2-3 5 1 3 1 1 0 16
53 Solari, Christina * 17 4-6 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 3 3 3 0 2 8
14 Dye, Crystal * 24 3-8 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 4 1 4 0 2 6
25 Sanchez, Elyse * 21 1-4 0-2 0-0 3-1 4 2 1 0 0 2 2
11 Heydorn, Mallory 20 5-13 5-13 3-3 0-5 5 3 1 0 1 1 18
45 Gravlin, Kerri 19 2-3 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 1 2 1 0 0 5
21 Preston, Nikki 10 1-2 1-2 1-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 1 2 4
34 Cotner, Sarah 7 1-2 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 3
32 Schulte, Hope 8 0-4 0-2 2-2 0-2 2 1 3 2 0 1 2
33 Caplice, Colleen 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 1 0 0 1 2
23 Anderson, Lia 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 2
20 Harvey, Holly 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0
40 Hinterlong, Jessica 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
52 Arlis, Stacey 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 32-73 12-36 9-13 14-29 43 19 17 14 3 13 85

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-40   37.50 % 6-21   28.57 % 3-4   75.00 %
Second Half 17-33   51.52 % 6-15   40.00 % 6-9   66.67 %
Total 32-73   43.8 % 12-36   33.3 % 9-13   69.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 24 Bench Points: 36
Largest Lead: 34 2nd-
04:03

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Rehn, Becky * 25 4-10 1-3 3-4 2-1 3 3 2 3 0 2 12
20 Engwall, Katie * 25 3-7 1-3 1-2 1-2 3 1 4 3 0 2 8
22 Skahill, Maegan * 15 4-8 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 2 1 0 0 8
10 Rachwalski, Sarah * 29 3-6 0-1 1-2 1-3 4 0 4 6 0 2 7
32 Kastning, Cindy * 20 1-4 0-0 1-2 0-4 4 0 0 2 0 0 3
50 Skowronski, Ashley 25 4-7 0-0 2-5 1-4 5 2 1 2 1 0 10
44 Miers, Sarah 11 3-5 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 3 1 1 0 0 6
24 Dianis, Tracy 3 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
15 Forkel, Jill 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 0 2
12 Smith, Lisa 7 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
23 Neitzel, Alyssa 13 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 6 0 0 0
42 Strohmaier, Jeanelle 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
34 Papish, Kayla 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Perko, Kristina 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
54 Kernich, Dawn 2 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-57 3-12 9-17 10-28 38 12 16 27 1 8 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-24   54.17 % 1-4   25.00 % 5-8   62.50 %



Second Half 11-33   33.33 % 2-8   25.00 % 4-9   44.44 %
Total 24-57   42.1 % 3-12   25.0 % 9-17   52.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 22 Largest Lead: 8 1st-16:37



First Half Box Score
Illinois Wesleyan 39

Augustana 32

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Sheehan, Claire 17 3-10 1-5 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 7
12 Bull, Sarah 13 5-10 2-6 0-0 1-2 3 1 3 0 1 0 12
53 Solari, Christina 8 2-2 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 2 1 1 0 1 4
14 Dye, Crystal 12 1-5 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 1 2
25 Sanchez, Elyse 10 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 0 0 1 2
11 Heydorn, Mallory 10 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 3
45 Gravlin, Kerri 9 1-2 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 3
21 Preston, Nikki 6 1-1 1-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 4
34 Cotner, Sarah 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
32 Schulte, Hope 7 0-3 0-2 2-2 0-1 1 1 2 2 0 1 2
33 Caplice, Colleen 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
23 Anderson, Lia 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Harvey, Holly 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Hinterlong, Jessica 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
52 Arlis, Stacey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-40 6-21 3-4 9-9 18 8 10 5 1 8 39
37.5 % 28.6 % 75.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Rehn, Becky 11 1-3 0-0 3-3 1-1 2 2 1 1 0 1 5
20 Engwall, Katie 13 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 3 1 0 1 3
22 Skahill, Maegan 11 2-5 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 2 0 0 0 4
10 Rachwalski, Sarah 17 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 1 5 0 1 4
32 Kastning, Cindy 12 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 2
50 Skowronski, Ashley 11 3-4 0-0 1-3 1-2 3 1 0 1 1 0 7
44 Miers, Sarah 6 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 4
24 Dianis, Tracy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Forkel, Jill 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
12 Smith, Lisa 2 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
23 Neitzel, Alyssa 10 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 6 0 0 0
42 Strohmaier, Jeanelle 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Papish, Kayla 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Perko, Kristina 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
54 Kernich, Dawn 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-24 1-4 5-8 5-16 21 6 7 17 1 3 32
54.2 % 25.0 % 62.5 %



Second Half Box Score
Illinois Wesleyan 46

Augustana 28

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Sheehan, Claire 9 4-4 1-1 1-2 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 10
12 Bull, Sarah 11 1-2 1-1 1-2 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 4
53 Solari, Christina 9 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 2 2 0 1 4
14 Dye, Crystal 12 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 3 1 2 0 1 4
25 Sanchez, Elyse 11 0-2 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
11 Heydorn, Mallory 10 4-10 4-10 3-3 0-5 5 3 0 0 1 0 15
45 Gravlin, Kerri 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 2
21 Preston, Nikki 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0
34 Cotner, Sarah 6 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
32 Schulte, Hope 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
33 Caplice, Colleen 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 2
23 Anderson, Lia 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 2
20 Harvey, Holly 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0
40 Hinterlong, Jessica 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
52 Arlis, Stacey 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 17-33 6-15 6-9 5-20 25 11 7 9 2 5 46
51.5 % 40.0 % 66.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Rehn, Becky 14 3-7 1-3 0-1 1-0 1 1 1 2 0 1 7
20 Engwall, Katie 12 2-5 0-1 1-2 1-0 1 1 1 2 0 1 5
22 Skahill, Maegan 4 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 4
10 Rachwalski, Sarah 12 1-3 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 3 1 0 1 3
32 Kastning, Cindy 8 0-2 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
50 Skowronski, Ashley 14 1-3 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 3
44 Miers, Sarah 5 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 2
24 Dianis, Tracy 3 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
15 Forkel, Jill 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
12 Smith, Lisa 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
23 Neitzel, Alyssa 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Strohmaier, Jeanelle 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
34 Papish, Kayla 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Perko, Kristina 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
54 Kernich, Dawn 2 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-33 2-8 4-9 5-12 17 6 9 10 0 5 28
33.3 % 25.0 % 44.4 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Illinois Wesleyan Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Augustana
19:42 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by REHN,BECKY

-- ASSIST  by ENGWALL,KATIE
FOUL  by BULL,SARAH 19:42

19:42 0-3 H 3 GOOD FT by REHN,BECKY
MISS 3PTR by SANCHEZ,ELYSE 19:22
REBOUND OFF by SOLARI,CHRISTINA --
MISS JUMPER by DYE,CRYSTAL 19:13

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
18:58 0-6 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by ENGWALL,KATIE

-- ASSIST  by RACHWALSKI,SARAH
MISS JUMPER by BULL,SARAH 18:50

-- REBOUND DEF by REHN,BECKY
18:25 TURNOVER  by KASTNING,CINDY

STEAL  by SHEEHAN,CLAIRE 18:24
GOOD JUMPER by SOLARI,CHRISTINA 18:19 2-6 H 4
ASSIST  by BULL,SARAH --

17:58 TURNOVER  by RACHWALSKI,SARAH
STEAL  by SANCHEZ,ELYSE 17:57
MISS 3PTR by DYE,CRYSTAL 17:50

-- REBOUND DEF by KASTNING,CINDY
17:38 MISS JUMPER by SKAHILL,MAEGAN

REBOUND DEF by SOLARI,CHRISTINA --
MISS JUMPER by SHEEHAN,CLAIRE 17:24

-- REBOUND DEF by ENGWALL,KATIE
SUB IN by HEYDORN,MALLORY 17:09
SUB IN by GRAVLIN,KERRI 17:09
SUB OUT by SHEEHAN,CLAIRE 17:09
SUB OUT by BULL,SARAH 17:09

17:05 2-8 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by SKAHILL,MAEGAN
MISS JUMPER by DYE,CRYSTAL 16:53

-- REBOUND DEF by ENGWALL,KATIE
16:37 2-10 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by RACHWALSKI,SARAH

-- ASSIST  by SKAHILL,MAEGAN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 16:33

16:33 SUB IN by NEITZEL,ALYSSA
16:33 SUB OUT by ENGWALL,KATIE

GOOD 3PTR by GRAVLIN,KERRI 16:19 5-10 H 5
ASSIST  by SOLARI,CHRISTINA --

15:46 TURNOVER  by NEITZEL,ALYSSA
STEAL  by HEYDORN,MALLORY 15:45
GOOD JUMPER by DYE,CRYSTAL 15:38 7-10 H 3

15:15 TURNOVER  by KASTNING,CINDY
STEAL  by SOLARI,CHRISTINA 15:14
TURNOVER  by DYE,CRYSTAL 15:08

15:07 STEAL  by RACHWALSKI,SARAH
15:02 MISS JUMPER by REHN,BECKY

-- REBOUND OFF by SKAHILL,MAEGAN
15:00 7-12 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by SKAHILL,MAEGAN

MISS 3PTR by GRAVLIN,KERRI 14:44
REBOUND OFF by SOLARI,CHRISTINA --
GOOD JUMPER by SOLARI,CHRISTINA 14:39 9-12 H 3

14:14 MISS JUMPER by SKAHILL,MAEGAN
-- REBOUND OFF by REHN,BECKY

FOUL  by SANCHEZ,ELYSE 14:12
14:12 9-13 H 4 GOOD FT by REHN,BECKY
14:12 9-14 H 5 GOOD FT by REHN,BECKY

SUB IN by SCHULTE,HOPE 14:12
SUB IN by PRESTON,NIKKI 14:12



SUB IN by CAPLICE,COLLEEN 14:12
SUB OUT by HEYDORN,MALLORY 14:12
SUB OUT by GRAVLIN,KERRI 14:12
SUB OUT by SOLARI,CHRISTINA 14:12

14:12 SUB IN by MIERS,SARAH
14:12 SUB IN by SKOWRONSKI,ASHLEY
14:12 SUB OUT by SKAHILL,MAEGAN
14:12 SUB OUT by KASTNING,CINDY
13:55 FOUL  by REHN,BECKY

MISS FT by PRESTON,NIKKI 13:55
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by PRESTON,NIKKI 13:55 10-14 H 4
SUB IN by SHEEHAN,CLAIRE 13:55
SUB OUT by SANCHEZ,ELYSE 13:55

13:49 TURNOVER  by RACHWALSKI,SARAH
MISS JUMPER by SCHULTE,HOPE 13:34

-- REBOUND DEF by SKOWRONSKI,ASHLEY
FOUL  by SCHULTE,HOPE 13:25

13:19 TURNOVER  by NEITZEL,ALYSSA
STEAL  by PRESTON,NIKKI 13:18
MISS 3PTR by BULL,SARAH 13:14
REBOUND OFF by CAPLICE,COLLEEN --
GOOD 3PTR by PRESTON,NIKKI 12:56 13-14 H 1
ASSIST  by BULL,SARAH --

12:52 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by BULL,SARAH 12:52
SUB IN by COTNER,SARAH 12:52
SUB OUT by DYE,CRYSTAL 12:52
SUB OUT by CAPLICE,COLLEEN 12:52

12:52 SUB IN by ENGWALL,KATIE
12:52 SUB OUT by REHN,BECKY
12:50 TURNOVER  by RACHWALSKI,SARAH

MISS JUMPER by COTNER,SARAH 12:40
-- REBOUND DEF by RACHWALSKI,SARAH

12:32 TURNOVER  by RACHWALSKI,SARAH
TURNOVER  by SCHULTE,HOPE 12:17

12:16 STEAL  by ENGWALL,KATIE
12:13 13-16 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by SKOWRONSKI,ASHLEY

MISS 3PTR by SCHULTE,HOPE 11:57
REBOUND OFF by COTNER,SARAH --

11:53 FOUL  by SKOWRONSKI,ASHLEY
MISS 3PTR by SHEEHAN,CLAIRE 11:47

-- REBOUND DEF by MIERS,SARAH
FOUL  by COTNER,SARAH 11:38
SUB IN by DYE,CRYSTAL 11:38
SUB OUT by PRESTON,NIKKI 11:38

11:23 13-18 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by SKOWRONSKI,ASHLEY
FOUL  by DYE,CRYSTAL 11:23

11:23 MISS FT by SKOWRONSKI,ASHLEY
-- REBOUND OFF by MIERS,SARAH

SUB IN by SOLARI,CHRISTINA 11:23
SUB OUT by COTNER,SARAH 11:23

11:23 SUB IN by SMITH,LISA
11:23 SUB OUT by RACHWALSKI,SARAH
11:20 13-20 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by MIERS,SARAH

GOOD 3PTR by BULL,SARAH 10:57 16-20 H 4
ASSIST  by SCHULTE,HOPE --

10:43 TURNOVER  by NEITZEL,ALYSSA
SUB IN by HEYDORN,MALLORY 10:43
SUB OUT by SCHULTE,HOPE 10:43
MISS 3PTR by BULL,SARAH 10:33
REBOUND OFF by SOLARI,CHRISTINA --



TURNOVER  by SOLARI,CHRISTINA 10:28
FOUL  by SOLARI,CHRISTINA 10:16

10:16 SUB IN by REHN,BECKY
10:16 SUB OUT by NEITZEL,ALYSSA
10:10 MISS JUMPER by REHN,BECKY

-- REBOUND OFF by SKOWRONSKI,ASHLEY
10:06 16-22 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by SKOWRONSKI,ASHLEY
09:56 FOUL  by MIERS,SARAH

TURNOVER  by DYE,CRYSTAL 09:52
09:51 STEAL  by REHN,BECKY

FOUL  by SOLARI,CHRISTINA 09:47
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 09:47

09:47 16-23 H 7 GOOD FT by SKOWRONSKI,ASHLEY
09:47 MISS FT by SKOWRONSKI,ASHLEY

REBOUND DEF by BULL,SARAH --
SUB IN by SANCHEZ,ELYSE 09:47
SUB OUT by DYE,CRYSTAL 09:47
GOOD JUMPER by SANCHEZ,ELYSE 09:42 18-23 H 5
FOUL  by SANCHEZ,ELYSE 09:32

09:32 18-24 H 6 GOOD FT by SMITH,LISA
09:32 MISS FT by SMITH,LISA

REBOUND DEF by BULL,SARAH --
SUB IN by GRAVLIN,KERRI 09:32
SUB IN by HARVEY,HOLLY 09:32
SUB OUT by HEYDORN,MALLORY 09:32
SUB OUT by SOLARI,CHRISTINA 09:32
GOOD 3PTR by SHEEHAN,CLAIRE 09:08 21-24 H 3
ASSIST  by BULL,SARAH --

08:45 21-26 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by MIERS,SARAH
-- ASSIST  by REHN,BECKY

MISS 3PTR by BULL,SARAH 08:34
REBOUND OFF by GRAVLIN,KERRI --

08:31 FOUL  by MIERS,SARAH
08:31 SUB IN by KASTNING,CINDY
08:31 SUB IN by RACHWALSKI,SARAH
08:31 SUB OUT by SMITH,LISA
08:31 SUB OUT by MIERS,SARAH

MISS 3PTR by BULL,SARAH 08:30
-- REBOUND DEF by SKOWRONSKI,ASHLEY

08:13 MISS 3PTR by ENGWALL,KATIE
REBOUND DEF by SANCHEZ,ELYSE --
GOOD JUMPER by BULL,SARAH 08:07 23-26 H 3
ASSIST  by SANCHEZ,ELYSE --

07:46 MISS JUMPER by SKOWRONSKI,ASHLEY
-- REBOUND OFF by RACHWALSKI,SARAH

07:42 TURNOVER  by RACHWALSKI,SARAH
MISS 3PTR by SHEEHAN,CLAIRE 07:33

-- REBOUND DEF by RACHWALSKI,SARAH
07:16 23-28 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by KASTNING,CINDY

-- ASSIST  by ENGWALL,KATIE
GOOD JUMPER by BULL,SARAH 07:04 25-28 H 3
ASSIST  by GRAVLIN,KERRI --

06:49 TURNOVER  by ENGWALL,KATIE
SUB IN by SCHULTE,HOPE 06:49
SUB IN by CAPLICE,COLLEEN 06:49
SUB OUT by BULL,SARAH 06:49
SUB OUT by HARVEY,HOLLY 06:49
TURNOVER  by SCHULTE,HOPE 06:41

06:31 TURNOVER  by REHN,BECKY
STEAL  by SCHULTE,HOPE 06:30
MISS JUMPER by SHEEHAN,CLAIRE 06:26
REBOUND OFF by SANCHEZ,ELYSE --



06:14 FOUL  by REHN,BECKY
GOOD FT by SCHULTE,HOPE 06:14 26-28 H 2
GOOD FT by SCHULTE,HOPE 06:14 27-28 H 1
SUB IN by HEYDORN,MALLORY 06:14
SUB IN by PRESTON,NIKKI 06:14
SUB OUT by SANCHEZ,ELYSE 06:14
SUB OUT by SCHULTE,HOPE 06:14

06:14 SUB IN by NEITZEL,ALYSSA
06:14 SUB OUT by REHN,BECKY
05:56 27-30 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by RACHWALSKI,SARAH

-- ASSIST  by ENGWALL,KATIE
05:38 FOUL  by NEITZEL,ALYSSA

SUB IN by SCHULTE,HOPE 05:38
SUB OUT by GRAVLIN,KERRI 05:38

05:38 SUB IN by SKAHILL,MAEGAN
05:38 SUB OUT by SKOWRONSKI,ASHLEY

MISS 3PTR by SCHULTE,HOPE 05:30
-- REBOUND DEF by RACHWALSKI,SARAH

05:15 MISS 3PTR by NEITZEL,ALYSSA
REBOUND DEF by CAPLICE,COLLEEN --
GOOD JUMPER by SHEEHAN,CLAIRE 05:06 29-30 H 1
ASSIST  by PRESTON,NIKKI --

04:50 TURNOVER  by NEITZEL,ALYSSA
MISS JUMPER by CAPLICE,COLLEEN 04:40
REBOUND OFF by SHEEHAN,CLAIRE --
MISS JUMPER by SHEEHAN,CLAIRE 04:38

-- REBOUND DEF by SKAHILL,MAEGAN
04:22 TURNOVER  by NEITZEL,ALYSSA

STEAL  by CAPLICE,COLLEEN 04:21
GOOD JUMPER by SHEEHAN,CLAIRE 04:16 31-30 V 1

03:57 MISS 3PTR by NEITZEL,ALYSSA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by BULL,SARAH 03:48
SUB OUT by CAPLICE,COLLEEN 03:48

03:48 SUB IN by FORKEL,JILL
03:48 SUB OUT by ENGWALL,KATIE

GOOD 3PTR by HEYDORN,MALLORY 03:33 34-30 V 4
ASSIST  by SCHULTE,HOPE --

03:21 TURNOVER  by NEITZEL,ALYSSA
MISS 3PTR by HEYDORN,MALLORY 03:10
REBOUND OFF by BULL,SARAH --
GOOD JUMPER by BULL,SARAH 03:07 36-30 V 6

02:53 MISS JUMPER by KASTNING,CINDY
REBOUND DEF by SCHULTE,HOPE --
SUB IN by DYE,CRYSTAL 02:44
SUB OUT by SCHULTE,HOPE 02:44

02:44 SUB IN by SKOWRONSKI,ASHLEY
02:44 SUB OUT by NEITZEL,ALYSSA

MISS JUMPER by DYE,CRYSTAL 02:43
02:43 BLOCK  by SKOWRONSKI,ASHLEY

-- REBOUND DEF by SKAHILL,MAEGAN
02:33 TURNOVER  by SKOWRONSKI,ASHLEY

SUB IN by GRAVLIN,KERRI 02:33
SUB OUT by PRESTON,NIKKI 02:33

02:33 SUB IN by STROHMAIER,JEANELLE
02:33 SUB OUT by KASTNING,CINDY

GOOD 3PTR by BULL,SARAH 02:15 39-30 V 9
ASSIST  by HEYDORN,MALLORY --

02:09 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:34 MISS JUMPER by RACHWALSKI,SARAH

BLOCK  by BULL,SARAH 01:34
REBOUND DEF by GRAVLIN,KERRI --



MISS 3PTR by HEYDORN,MALLORY 01:27
-- REBOUND DEF by SKAHILL,MAEGAN

01:20 TURNOVER  by FORKEL,JILL
STEAL  by DYE,CRYSTAL 01:20
MISS 3PTR by SHEEHAN,CLAIRE 01:05

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:43 39-32 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by FORKEL,JILL

-- ASSIST  by SKAHILL,MAEGAN
MISS 3PTR by SHEEHAN,CLAIRE 00:22

-- REBOUND DEF by FORKEL,JILL
00:04 MISS JUMPER by SKAHILL,MAEGAN

REBOUND DEF by DYE,CRYSTAL --

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Illinois Wesleyan Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Augustana
SUB IN by HEYDORN,MALLORY 20:00
SUB OUT by SANCHEZ,ELYSE 20:00

19:49 TURNOVER  by ENGWALL,KATIE
MISS JUMPER by SOLARI,CHRISTINA 19:35

-- REBOUND DEF by KASTNING,CINDY
19:29 39-34 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by ENGWALL,KATIE

-- ASSIST  by RACHWALSKI,SARAH
GOOD JUMPER by DYE,CRYSTAL 19:20 41-34 V 7

19:03 MISS JUMPER by RACHWALSKI,SARAH
REBOUND DEF by BULL,SARAH --
GOOD 3PTR by HEYDORN,MALLORY 18:54 44-34 V 10
ASSIST  by DYE,CRYSTAL --
FOUL  by SHEEHAN,CLAIRE 18:44

18:38 44-36 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by SKAHILL,MAEGAN
-- ASSIST  by RACHWALSKI,SARAH

FOUL  by DYE,CRYSTAL 18:22
TURNOVER  by DYE,CRYSTAL 18:22
SUB IN by SANCHEZ,ELYSE 18:22
SUB OUT by SHEEHAN,CLAIRE 18:22

18:14 SUB IN by MIERS,SARAH
18:14 SUB OUT by KASTNING,CINDY
18:10 MISS JUMPER by MIERS,SARAH

REBOUND DEF by HEYDORN,MALLORY --
TURNOVER  by BULL,SARAH 17:59

17:58 STEAL  by ENGWALL,KATIE
17:54 44-38 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by SKAHILL,MAEGAN

-- ASSIST  by ENGWALL,KATIE
GOOD 3PTR by HEYDORN,MALLORY 17:37 47-38 V 9
ASSIST  by SOLARI,CHRISTINA --

17:14 TURNOVER  by MIERS,SARAH
STEAL  by SANCHEZ,ELYSE 17:13

17:12 FOUL  by REHN,BECKY
GOOD FT by HEYDORN,MALLORY 17:12 48-38 V 10
GOOD FT by HEYDORN,MALLORY 17:12 49-38 V 11
GOOD FT by HEYDORN,MALLORY 17:12 50-38 V 12

17:12 SUB IN by FORKEL,JILL
17:12 SUB OUT by REHN,BECKY
17:09 TURNOVER  by RACHWALSKI,SARAH

STEAL  by SOLARI,CHRISTINA 17:04
MISS 3PTR by HEYDORN,MALLORY 17:01

-- REBOUND DEF by FORKEL,JILL
16:37 MISS JUMPER by SKAHILL,MAEGAN

REBOUND DEF by DYE,CRYSTAL --
MISS JUMPER by SANCHEZ,ELYSE 16:23
REBOUND OFF by DYE,CRYSTAL --



MISS 3PTR by HEYDORN,MALLORY 16:04
-- REBOUND DEF by SKAHILL,MAEGAN

15:53 TURNOVER  by SKAHILL,MAEGAN
STEAL  by DYE,CRYSTAL 15:52
FOUL  by DYE,CRYSTAL 15:48
TURNOVER  by DYE,CRYSTAL 15:48
SUB IN by GRAVLIN,KERRI 15:48
SUB OUT by BULL,SARAH 15:48

15:48 SUB IN by REHN,BECKY
15:48 SUB IN by SKOWRONSKI,ASHLEY
15:48 SUB OUT by ENGWALL,KATIE
15:48 SUB OUT by SKAHILL,MAEGAN
15:40 MISS JUMPER by MIERS,SARAH

REBOUND DEF by HEYDORN,MALLORY --
MISS 3PTR by HEYDORN,MALLORY 15:31

-- REBOUND DEF by FORKEL,JILL
15:22 MISS JUMPER by REHN,BECKY

REBOUND DEF by HEYDORN,MALLORY --
GOOD JUMPER by SOLARI,CHRISTINA 15:12 52-38 V 14
ASSIST  by GRAVLIN,KERRI --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 15:10

14:51 52-40 V 12 GOOD JUMPER by MIERS,SARAH
-- ASSIST  by REHN,BECKY

MISS 3PTR by SANCHEZ,ELYSE 14:43
-- REBOUND DEF by SKOWRONSKI,ASHLEY

14:27 52-42 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by REHN,BECKY
-- ASSIST  by MIERS,SARAH

GOOD JUMPER by SOLARI,CHRISTINA 14:05 54-42 V 12
ASSIST  by SCHULTE,HOPE --
FOUL  by SOLARI,CHRISTINA 13:46
SUB IN by COTNER,SARAH 13:46
SUB IN by SCHULTE,HOPE 13:46
SUB OUT by DYE,CRYSTAL 13:46
SUB OUT by SOLARI,CHRISTINA 13:46

13:39 TURNOVER  by SKOWRONSKI,ASHLEY
13:22 FOUL  by MIERS,SARAH

GOOD FT by COTNER,SARAH 13:22 55-42 V 13
MISS FT by COTNER,SARAH 13:22

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
13:22 SUB IN by KASTNING,CINDY
13:22 SUB OUT by MIERS,SARAH

FOUL  by GRAVLIN,KERRI 13:10
SUB IN by DYE,CRYSTAL 13:10
SUB OUT by GRAVLIN,KERRI 13:10

13:10 SUB IN by ENGWALL,KATIE
13:10 SUB OUT by REHN,BECKY
13:08 MISS JUMPER by KASTNING,CINDY

REBOUND DEF by SCHULTE,HOPE --
MISS 3PTR by HEYDORN,MALLORY 12:48
REBOUND OFF by SANCHEZ,ELYSE --
MISS JUMPER by SCHULTE,HOPE 12:45

-- REBOUND DEF by KASTNING,CINDY
SUB IN by BULL,SARAH 12:34
SUB OUT by SCHULTE,HOPE 12:34
FOUL  by HEYDORN,MALLORY 12:27

12:16 TURNOVER  by ENGWALL,KATIE
MISS 3PTR by HEYDORN,MALLORY 11:57
REBOUND OFF by SANCHEZ,ELYSE --
MISS 3PTR by HEYDORN,MALLORY 11:51

-- REBOUND DEF by KASTNING,CINDY
11:42 MISS JUMPER by FORKEL,JILL

BLOCK  by HEYDORN,MALLORY 11:42



REBOUND DEF by HEYDORN,MALLORY --
SUB IN by SHEEHAN,CLAIRE 11:40
SUB OUT by HEYDORN,MALLORY 11:40

11:40 SUB IN by SMITH,LISA
11:40 SUB OUT by RACHWALSKI,SARAH

MISS JUMPER by BULL,SARAH 11:35
REBOUND OFF by BULL,SARAH --

11:21 FOUL  by FORKEL,JILL
11:21 SUB IN by REHN,BECKY
11:21 SUB OUT by FORKEL,JILL

MISS JUMPER by DYE,CRYSTAL 11:17
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

10:51 MISS JUMPER by KASTNING,CINDY
REBOUND DEF by COTNER,SARAH --
GOOD JUMPER by SHEEHAN,CLAIRE 10:43 57-42 V 15

10:25 TURNOVER  by REHN,BECKY
GOOD JUMPER by DYE,CRYSTAL 10:04 59-42 V 17

09:49 TURNOVER  by REHN,BECKY
GOOD JUMPER by SHEEHAN,CLAIRE 09:35 61-42 V 19
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 09:32

09:12 MISS 3PTR by ENGWALL,KATIE
REBOUND DEF by DYE,CRYSTAL --

09:04 FOUL  by ENGWALL,KATIE
MISS FT by BULL,SARAH 09:04
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BULL,SARAH 09:04 62-42 V 20

08:53 MISS JUMPER by ENGWALL,KATIE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by COTNER,SARAH 08:42 64-42 V 22

08:23 64-44 V 20 GOOD JUMPER by ENGWALL,KATIE
-- ASSIST  by SKOWRONSKI,ASHLEY

GOOD 3PTR by BULL,SARAH 08:06 67-44 V 23
-- ASSIST  by RACHWALSKI,SARAH

FOUL  by DYE,CRYSTAL 07:50
07:50 67-45 V 22 GOOD FT by KASTNING,CINDY
07:50 MISS FT by KASTNING,CINDY

REBOUND DEF by CAPLICE,COLLEEN --
SUB IN by GRAVLIN,KERRI 07:50
SUB IN by HEYDORN,MALLORY 07:50
SUB IN by CAPLICE,COLLEEN 07:50
SUB OUT by SANCHEZ,ELYSE 07:50
SUB OUT by DYE,CRYSTAL 07:50
SUB OUT by COTNER,SARAH 07:50
GOOD JUMPER by SHEEHAN,CLAIRE 07:43 69-45 V 24

07:31 69-47 V 22 GOOD JUMPER by SKOWRONSKI,ASHLEY
-- ASSIST  by SMITH,LISA

GOOD 3PTR by HEYDORN,MALLORY 07:10 72-47 V 25
ASSIST  by CAPLICE,COLLEEN --

06:48 MISS JUMPER by REHN,BECKY
-- REBOUND OFF by ENGWALL,KATIE

06:45 MISS JUMPER by ENGWALL,KATIE
REBOUND DEF by CAPLICE,COLLEEN --

06:40 FOUL  by SKOWRONSKI,ASHLEY
MISS FT by SHEEHAN,CLAIRE 06:40
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SHEEHAN,CLAIRE 06:40 73-47 V 26

06:40 SUB IN by STROHMAIER,JEANELLE
06:40 SUB IN by RACHWALSKI,SARAH
06:40 SUB OUT by SMITH,LISA
06:40 SUB OUT by KASTNING,CINDY
06:26 MISS 3PTR by REHN,BECKY

REBOUND DEF by HEYDORN,MALLORY --



GOOD 3PTR by SHEEHAN,CLAIRE 06:02 76-47 V 29
FOUL  by HEYDORN,MALLORY 05:56

05:56 MISS FT by ENGWALL,KATIE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:56 76-48 V 28 GOOD FT by ENGWALL,KATIE
SUB IN by SOLARI,CHRISTINA 05:56
SUB OUT by BULL,SARAH 05:56
TURNOVER  by SOLARI,CHRISTINA 05:43
FOUL  by HEYDORN,MALLORY 05:35

05:35 MISS FT by RACHWALSKI,SARAH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:35 76-49 V 27 GOOD FT by RACHWALSKI,SARAH
05:35 SUB IN by NEITZEL,ALYSSA
05:35 SUB OUT by ENGWALL,KATIE

GOOD 3PTR by HEYDORN,MALLORY 05:23 79-49 V 30
ASSIST  by SHEEHAN,CLAIRE --

05:12 MISS JUMPER by SKOWRONSKI,ASHLEY
-- REBOUND OFF by REHN,BECKY

04:50 MISS 3PTR by NEITZEL,ALYSSA
REBOUND DEF by GRAVLIN,KERRI --
GOOD JUMPER by GRAVLIN,KERRI 04:42 81-49 V 32

04:21 MISS 3PTR by REHN,BECKY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by HARVEY,HOLLY 04:19
SUB IN by PRESTON,NIKKI 04:19
SUB OUT by HEYDORN,MALLORY 04:19
SUB OUT by SHEEHAN,CLAIRE 04:19
MISS JUMPER by SOLARI,CHRISTINA 04:07
REBOUND OFF by SOLARI,CHRISTINA --
GOOD JUMPER by CAPLICE,COLLEEN 04:03 83-49 V 34
ASSIST  by SOLARI,CHRISTINA --

03:50 MISS JUMPER by SKOWRONSKI,ASHLEY
REBOUND DEF by HARVEY,HOLLY --
TURNOVER  by SOLARI,CHRISTINA 03:39

03:39 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by ARLIS,STACEY 03:27
SUB IN by HINTERLONG,JESSICA 03:27
SUB OUT by CAPLICE,COLLEEN 03:27
SUB OUT by SOLARI,CHRISTINA 03:27

03:21 83-52 V 31 GOOD 3PTR by REHN,BECKY
TURNOVER  by GRAVLIN,KERRI 03:15

03:14 STEAL  by RACHWALSKI,SARAH
03:12 83-54 V 29 GOOD JUMPER by RACHWALSKI,SARAH

TURNOVER  by HARVEY,HOLLY 03:06
03:06 STEAL  by REHN,BECKY
03:06 83-56 V 27 GOOD JUMPER by REHN,BECKY

FOUL  by HARVEY,HOLLY 03:06
03:06 MISS FT by REHN,BECKY

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
02:58 MISS 3PTR by RACHWALSKI,SARAH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by PRESTON,NIKKI 02:33

-- REBOUND DEF by SKOWRONSKI,ASHLEY
FOUL  by ANDERSON,LIA 02:30

02:30 83-57 V 26 GOOD FT by SKOWRONSKI,ASHLEY
02:30 MISS FT by SKOWRONSKI,ASHLEY

REBOUND DEF by ARLIS,STACEY --
02:30 SUB IN by PERKO,KRISTINA
02:30 SUB IN by DIANIS,TRACY
02:30 SUB IN by PAPISH,KAYLA
02:30 SUB OUT by REHN,BECKY
02:30 SUB OUT by NEITZEL,ALYSSA



02:30 SUB OUT by RACHWALSKI,SARAH
GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,LIA 02:09 85-57 V 28

02:07 SUB IN by KERNICH,DAWN
02:07 SUB OUT by SKOWRONSKI,ASHLEY
01:59 MISS JUMPER by PERKO,KRISTINA

-- REBOUND OFF by KERNICH,DAWN
01:55 MISS JUMPER by KERNICH,DAWN

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,LIA --
TURNOVER  by HARVEY,HOLLY 01:35

01:33 STEAL  by PERKO,KRISTINA
01:23 MISS 3PTR by DIANIS,TRACY

-- REBOUND OFF by PAPISH,KAYLA
01:12 TURNOVER  by KERNICH,DAWN

STEAL  by ANDERSON,LIA 01:07
01:06 FOUL  by PERKO,KRISTINA

TURNOVER  by ARLIS,STACEY 01:00
00:59 STEAL  by KERNICH,DAWN
00:55 MISS JUMPER by KERNICH,DAWN

BLOCK  by PRESTON,NIKKI 00:55
REBOUND DEF by ARLIS,STACEY --
MISS JUMPER by ARLIS,STACEY 00:47

-- REBOUND DEF by KERNICH,DAWN
00:28 85-60 V 25 GOOD 3PTR by DIANIS,TRACY

-- ASSIST  by STROHMAIER,JEANELLE
MISS 3PTR by HARVEY,HOLLY 00:08

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:01 TURNOVER  by PERKO,KRISTINA

STEAL  by PRESTON,NIKKI 00:00


